

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/51/2014-PPC (Vol.I)

Dated: 13th Apr, 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Implementation of the recommendation of the 7th Central Pay Commission – Extension of revised pay structure to the employees of Prasar Bharati who were recruited after 05.10.2007 reg.

The undersigned is directed to invite reference to this Secretariat's OM No. A-10/51/2014-PPC (3) (Vol.I) dated 18.01.2018 on the above mentioned subject.

2. In this regard, it is intimated that the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati has approved for the payment of 7th CPC arrears in the month of May, 2018 in respect of Prasar Bharati employees recruited after 05.10.2007. Accordingly, all the concerned DDOs be directed to project the demand for funds for a period of 24 months effective from Jan, 2016 to December, 2017, by furnishing a due drawn statement, for onwards transmission to MIB for allocation of funds towards the same.

3. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director(Pers)

То

- i. Director General, All India Radio
- ii. Director General, Doordarshan
- iii. DG (News), New Service Division, All India Radio
- iv. DG (N&CA), Doordarshan
- v. Director (T), PB Sectt for placing the same on Prasar Bharati website

Copy for information to:

- i. PS to the Chairman, Prasar Bharati
- ii. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- iii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati